

13.0 Fee Structure (in Rupees) for all Academic Programs

13.1 1st Semester Fee for programs at Hyderabad Campus:

13.1 1 50110						r sem		e of	e of	S				
Name of the Program	Admission	Tuition	Exams/Evaluation	Labs./Comp. Lab.	Library	Internet	Games & Sports	Students empowerment / Students union	Students Welfare	Total	Caution Deposit (One time)	*Total Fees for Boys at the time of admission	*Total Fees for Girls at the time of admission	*Total Fees for PwD Students
Ph.D. (General)	200	2550	400	200	500	100	100	25	25	4100	1000	5100	5100	2550
Ph.D. (Prof/ Tech)	200	5050	400	200	500	100	100	25	25	6600	1000	7600	7600	2550
M.B.A	200	4050	350	300	100	100	100	25	25	5250	200	5450	1400	1400
PG. Diploma in Retail Management	200	4050	350	300	100	100	100	25	25	5250	200	5450	1400	1400
M.A. (JMC)	200	2550	350	200	100	100	100	25	25	3650	200	3850	1300	1300
MCA	200	1550	350	200	100	100	100	25	25	2650	200	2850	1300	1300
M.Com./ MSW	200	1550	350	100	100	100	100	25	25	2550	200	2750	1200	1200
M.Sc. (Maths)	200	1550	350	300	100	100	100	25	25	2750	200	2950	1400	1400
Other PG Programs	200	1050	300	100	100	100	100	25	25	2000	200	2200	1150	1150
B.Tech (CS)/ M.Tech.(CS)	200	4050	400	500	100	100	100	25	25	5500	200	5700	1650	1650
B.Ed./ M.Ed.	200	4050	300	100	100	100	100	25	25	5000	200	5200	1150	1150
B.A./B.Com.	200	900	200	100	100	100	100	25	25	1750	200	1950	1050	1050
BA (JMC)	200	2050	300	200	100	100	100	25	25	3100	200	3300	1250	1250
B.Sc.	200	1200	300	300	100	100	100	25	25	2350	200	2550	1350	1350
D.El.Ed.	200	1500	200	100	100	100	100	25	25	2350	200	2550	1050	1050
Diploma Engg.	200	1600	300	100	100	100	100	25	25	2550	200	2750	1150	1150
Bridge Courses	200	750	200	100	100	100	100	25	25	1600	200	1800	1050	1050
Part time programs	200	450	200	-	100	100	-	-	-	1050	200	1250	800	800

^{*}Medical Insurance fee is mandatory for students taking admissions in programs at Hyderabad campus. The actual premium amount will be collected-separately from students admitted in Hyderabad only.

- PhD (General) programs include Languages, Arts, Social Sciences, Commerce and Sciences.
- PhD (Professional/Tech) programs include Education, Management, Social Work, Mass Communication & Journalism. And Computer Science and Information Technology.
- The University has the right to revise the fees from time to time.
- Caution deposit (s) to be paid at the time of Admission and is Reimbursable (on producing No-Dues from all the concerned) at the time of leaving the university.
- Semester fee must be paid within two weeks of commencement of Semester and with prescribed late fee till the end of fourth week, failing which admission is liable to cancellation.
- Any re-admission has to be completed within 2 weeks of commencement of classes.

^{**}Individual Departments will collect fees towards Industry Interfaace / Educational Tour / Industrial Visits.

Note:



13.2 EVEN Semester Fee for programs at Hyderabad Campus:

	Fee Per semester												
Name of the Program	Admission	Tuition	Exams/Evaluation	Labs./Comp. Lab.	Library	Internet	Games & Sports	Students empowerment / Students union	Students Welfare	Total Fees for Boys & Girls	Total fees for PwD Students		
Ph.D. (General)	200	2550	400	200	500	100	100	25	25	4100	1550		
Ph.D. (Prof/ Tech)	200	5050	400	200	500	100	100	25	25	6600	1550		
M.B.A	200	4050	350	300	100	100	100	25	25	5250	1200		
PG. Diploma in Retail Management	200	4050	350	300	100	100	100	25	25	5250	1200		
M.A. (JMC)	200	2550	350	200	100	100	100	25	25	3650	1100		
MCA	200	1550	350	200	100	100	100	25	25	2650	1100		
M.Com./ MSW	200	1550	350	100	100	100	100	25	25	2550	1000		
M.Sc. (Maths)	200	1550	350	300	100	100	100	25	25	2750	1200		
Other PG Programs	200	1050	300	100	100	100	100	25	25	2000	950		
B.Tech (CS)/ M.Tech.(CS)	200	4050	400	500	100	100	100	25	25	5500	1450		
B.Ed./ M.Ed.	200	4050	300	100	100	100	100	25	25	5000	950		
B.A./B.Com.	200	900	200	100	100	100	100	25	25	1750	850		
BA (JMC)	200	2050	300	200	100	100	100	25	25	3100	1050		
B.Sc.	200	1200	300	300	100	100	100	25	25	2350	1050		
D.El.Ed.	200	1500	200	100	100	100	100	25	25	2350	1050		
Diploma Engg.	200	1600	300	100	100	100	100	25	25	2550	950		
Bridge Courses	200	750	200	100	100	100	100	25	25	1600	850		
Part time programs	200	450	200	-	100	100	-	-	-	1050	600		

Note:

- PhD (General) programs include Languages, Arts, Social Sciences, Commerce and Sciences.
- PhD (Professional/Tech) programs include Education, Management, Social Work, Mass Communication & Journalism. And Computer Science and Information Technology.
- The University has the right to revise the fees from time to time.
- Semester fee must be paid within two weeks of commencement of Semester and with prescribed late fee till the end of fourth week, failing which admission is liable to cancellation.
- Any re-admission has to be completed within 2 weeks of commencement of classes.



13.3 Odd Semester Fee (other than 1st Semester) for programs at Hyderabad Campus:

13.3 Odd Selles						r sem		•	,			ē	e e	10
Name of the Program	Admission	Tuition	Exams/Evaluation	Labs./Comp. Lab.	Library	Internet	Games & Sports	Students empowerment / Students union	Students Welfare	Total	Caution Deposit (One time)	*Total Fees for Boys at the time of admission	*Total Fees for Girls at the time of admission	*Total Fees for PwD Students
Ph.D. (General)		2550	400	200	500	100	100	25	25	4100	1000	5100	5100	2550
Ph.D. (Prof/ Tech)	200	5050	400	200	500	100	100	25	25	6600	1000	7600	7600	2550
M.B.A	200	4050	350	300	100	100	100	25	25	5250	200	5450	5450	1400
PG. Diploma in Retail Management	200	4050	350	300	100	100	100	25	25	5250	200	5450	5450	1400
M.A. (JMC)	200	2550	350	200	100	100	100	25	25	3650	200	3850	3850	1300
MCA	200	1550	350	200	100	100	100	25	25	2650	200	2850	2850	1300
M.Com./ MSW	200	1550	350	100	100	100	100	25	25	2550	200	2750	2750	1200
M.Sc. (Maths)	200	1550	350	300	100	100	100	25	25	2750	200	2950	2950	1400
Other PG Programs	200	1050	300	100	100	100	100	25	25	2000	200	2200	2200	1150
B.Tech (CS)/ M.Tech.(CS)	200	4050	400	500	100	100	100	25	25	5500	200	5700	5700	1650
B.Ed./ M.Ed.	200	4050	300	100	100	100	100	25	25	5000	200	5200	5200	1150
B.A./B.Com.	200	900	200	100	100	100	100	25	25	1750	200	1950	1950	1050
BA (JMC)	200	2050	300	200	100	100	100	25	25	3100	200	3300	3300	1250
B.Sc.	200	1200	300	300	100	100	100	25	25	2350	200	2550	2550	1350
D.El.Ed.	200	1500	200	100	100	100	100	25	25	2350	200	2550	2550	1050
Diploma Engg.	200	1600	300	100	100	100	100	25	25	2550	200	2750	2750	1150
Bridge Courses	200	750	200	100	100	100	100	25	25	1600	200	1800	1800	1050
Part time programs	200	450	200	-	100	100	-	-	-	1050	200	1250	1250	800

^{*}Medical Insurance fee is mandatory for students taking admissions in programs at Hyderabad campus. The actual premium amount will be collected separately from students admitted in Hyderabad only.

Note:

- PhD (General) programs include Languages, Arts, Social Sciences, Commerce and Sciences.
- PhD (Professional/Tech) programs include Education, Management, Social Work, Mass Communication & Journalism. And Computer Science and Information Technology.
- The University has the right to revise the fees from time to time.
- Caution deposit (s) to be paid at the time of Admission and is Reimbursable (on producing No-Dues from all the concerned) at the time of leaving the university.
- Semester fee must be paid within two weeks of commencement of Semester and with prescribed late fee till the end of fourth week, failing which admission is liable to cancellation.
- Any re-admission has to be completed within 2 weeks of commencement of classes.



19.1 Details of Hostel Fee* (2020-21)

S. No.	Fee Particulars	Fee details in Rs
1.	Hostel Accommodation Fee	Rs. 1200/-
2.	Hostel Maintenance Fee	Rs. 1000/-
3.	Gas Charges	Rs. 1600/-
	Total	Rs. 3800/-

The Above Hostel Fee is to be paid at the time of Hostel Admission.

19.2 Mess Fee and other Fee Details * (2020-21)

S. No.	Fee Particulars	Fee details in Rs
1.	Mess Advance	Rs. 2000/-
2.	Mess Caution Deposit / Advance (Adjustable in the end of the May / June 2021)	Rs. 1500/-
3.	Crockery and Utensil Fee	Rs. 400/-
4.	Newspaper/Magazines/Recreation	Rs. 200/-
	Total	Rs. 4100/-

The above fee is to be paid at the time of Hostel admission towards Mess charges.

20.0 Student Assistance Services

The University has constituted various committees and cells to facilitate and assist the students. The details of these committees and related services are available on university website – www.manuu.edu.in.

20.1 Internal Complaints Committee:

The UGC vide Letter D.O. No. F.91-3/2014 (GS) dated 28thJuly, 2016 directed all Universities to constitute Internal Complaint Committee (ICC) to monitor the prevention, prohibition and redressal measures on 'Gender based Violence and Sexual Harassment of Women' at Institutional level. As per UGC norms, the University constituted a committee to tackle the issues of sexual harassment of women at workplace. The campus strictly adheres to zero tolerance policy for sexual harassment.

20.2 Grievance Redressal Committee:

The UGC vide letter D.O. No. F-1-2/2009 (EC/PS) (Vol. II) dated 9th March, 2017 directed the Universities to constitute a Grievance Redressal Committee for resolution of the students' grievances as per the UGC (Grievance Redressal) Regulations 2012. Accordingly, the University constituted a committee for addressing the aggrieved students on issues related to student entitlements and other matters.

20.3 Anti-Ragging Committee

The UGC vide Letter D.O. No. F.1-15/2009 dated 8thAugust, 2016 directed all Universities to constitute Anti-Ragging Committee to monitor the prevention, prohibition and punishment measures on Ragging at Institutional level. Accordingly, the University constituted a committee to take appropriate decisions regarding the prevention, prohibition and punishment measures or otherwise, on each incident of ragging established.